PROVIDER*Update*



NEWS & ANNOUCEMENTS

OCTOBER 11, 2023

UPDATE 23-1168

2 PAGES

Great News for CalViva Health Members! Health Net Will Continue to Serve CalViva Health Members in Fresno, Kings and Madera Counties in 2024

Here's what you need to know about your contract with Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. (Health Net).

The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) has issued Medi-Cal contracts to Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. (Health Net*) for 2024 to remain in Fresno, Kings and Madera counties.

This means that your Medi-Cal managed care contract with us will continue in these counties.

We are thrilled to continue our partnership with you as our participating provider. This partnership allows us to provide essential benefits and services to CalViva Health members in these counties.

As a Health Net participating provider on behalf of CalViva Health, it is important to remember to adhere to the terms and conditions outlined in your *Provider Participation Agreement (PPA)* as applicable by the terms of that PPA and the DHCS 2024 Medi-Cal contract.

These agreements ensure that we can continue to offer high-quality care to CalViva Health members.

Additional information

If you have questions regarding the information contained in this update, refer to the *Resources and information to support you and your patients'* section on the next page. Otherwise, contact CalViva Health at 888-893-1569.

THIS UPDATE APPLIES TO MEDI-CAL PROVIDERS:

- Physicians
- Participating Physician Groups
- Hospitals
- Ancillary Providers
- Community Supports Providers
- Enhanced Care Management Providers

PROVIDER SERVICES

888-893-1569 www.healthnet.com

PROVIDER PORTAL

provider.healthnetcalifornia.com

CalViva Health is a licensed health plan in California that provides services to Medi-Cal enrollees in Fresno, Kings and Madera counties. CalViva Health contracts with Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. to provide and arrange for network services. Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. is a subsidiary of Health Net, LLC and Centene Corporation. Health Net is a registered service mark of Health Net, LLC. All other identified trademarks/service marks remain the property of their respective companies. All rights reserved. CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE FOR FAX TRANSMISSION: This facsimile may contain confidential information in intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the information contained in this transmission is strictly PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by phone or by return fax and destroy this transmission, along with any attachments. If you no longer wish to receive fax notices from Provider Communications, please email us at provider.communications@healthnet.com indicating the fax number(s) covered by your request. We will comply with your request within 30 days or less.

Resources and information to support you and your patients

Resource	Website	QR code
2024 Medi-Cal Managed Care Plan Contracts	www.dhcs.ca.gov/CalAIM/Pages/MCP-RFP.aspx	
2024 DHCS Medi-Cal Contract Transition	healthnet.com/providers/2024MediCal	
Health Net's provider portal	provider.healthnetcalifornia.com	